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Southern Chambers Washington Fly-In 
September 5-6, 2017 

Participant List 
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Alabama 

Birmingham 

Jason Gibson, Kamtek Inc., jason.gibson@magna.com 

Waymond Jackson, Birmingham Business Alliance, wjackson@birminghambusinessalliance.com 

Matt Landers, Platypi, matt@platypi.io 

Misti Rice, Magna, misti.rice@magna.com 

 

Georgia 

Atlanta 

Scott Burton, Whitaker Taylor, scott.burton@whitakertaylor.com 

Rob Garcia, Cobb Chamber, rgarcia@cobbchamber.org 

Todd Helms, Genuine Parts Company, todd_helms@genpt.com 

Mike Kenig, Holder Construction Company, mkenig@holder.com 

Amy Lancaster, Metro Atlanta Chamber, alancaster@macoc.com 

 

Douglasville 

Gail Moore, Custom Plastics and More, gailmoore@customplasticsandmore.com 

Breezy Straton, Douglas County Economic Development Authority, bstraton@developdouglas.com 
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Mississippi 

Jackson 

Cynthia Buchanan, Jackson Partnership, cbuchanan@greaterjacksonpartnership.com 

Chris Hinton, Entergy, chinto3@entergy.com 

Cathy Northington, Mississippi Economic Council, cnorthington@msmec.com 

 

North Carolina 

Charlotte 

Lothar Burger, Groninger USA, l.burger@groningerusa.com 

Carrie Cook, Charlotte Chamber of Commerce, ccook@charlottechamber.com 

Mick Fisher, Carolinas Healthcare System, mick.fisher@carolinashealthcare.org 

 

Greensboro 

Meridith Berger, Greensboro Chamber of Commerce, mberger@greensboro.org 

Andy Halsey, HAECO Americas, andrew.halsey@haeco.aero 

 

Tennessee 

Nashville 

Joey Hatch, Skanksa, joey.hatch@skanska.com 

Carol Puryear, Tennessee Board of Regents, carol.puryear@tbr.edu 

Laura Ward, Nashville Area Chamber of Commerce, lward@nashvillechamber.com 
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Texas 

Austin 

Mojdeh Gharbi, Certain Affinity, mgharbi@certainaffinity.com 

Dan Medlin, ARM, dan.medlin@arm.com 

Kwee Lan Teo, Austin Chamber, kteo@austinchamber.com 
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